



# MPS PHARMAA LIMITED

(FORMERLY ADVIK LABORATORIES LIMITED)

---

**Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**

**To,  
The Manager (Listing)  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
01<sup>st</sup> Floor, P.J. Tower  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t. Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024**

**Ref: Ref: BSE Scrip Code- 531686; ASE Scrip Code- 01636 (ADVIK LABO)**

**Dear Sir,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, published on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 in "Financial Express," English Newspaper, &"Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India edition.

We hope that you will find the above in order. This is for your information and records please.

**Thanking You.  
Yours Truly,  
For MPS Pharmaa Limited  
(Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)**

POOJA  
CHUNI  
**Pooja Chuni**  
Company Secretary

Digitally signed by  
POOJA CHUNI  
Date: 2024.11.15  
12:08:55 +05'30'

**Encl: As Above**

**CC.:**

**The Manager (Listing),  
Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited,  
01<sup>st</sup> Floor, Kamdhenu Complex,  
Opp. Sahajanand College  
Panjara Pole, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015**

---

**CIN No. : L74899HR1994PLC038300**

**Corporate Office : 703, Arunachal building 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001**

**Phones: 011-42424884, 43571040-45, Fax: 011-43571047**

**Regd. Office & Factory: 138. Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna - 122103 (Distt.Mewat), Haryana**

**Phones: 0124-2362471 Email:info@mpspharmaa.com Website: www.mpspharmaa.com**

**APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

CIN: L46691WB1983PLC035758  
 Regd. Office: 33, Brabourne Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata, WB - 700 001  
 Mail: apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com, Website: www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

₹ In Lakhs except EPS

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	10.21	6.86	241.96	17.07	461.38	645.18	10.21	6.86	241.96	17.07	461.38	645.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	454.84	550.20	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	454.84	550.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	454.84	550.20	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	454.84	550.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	450.87	415.27	7.6	-6.89	238.56	0.71	450.87	415.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.74	41.93	101.01	147.67	313.32	333.14	111.60	47.89	102.78	159.49	314.11	362.46
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,404.62	2,298.68	2,374.68	2,404.62	2,237.13	2,256.95	2,731.75	2,620.15	2,238.08	2,731.75	2,237.13	2,572.26
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic:	3.17	(2.87)	99.40	0.29	187.86	173.03	5.61	(0.39)	100.14	5.22	188.19	185.25
	Diluted:	3.17	(2.87)	99.40	0.29	187.86	173.03	5.61	(0.39)	100.14	5.22	188.19	185.25

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in  
 b) The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
 c) The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/- Pradeep Kumar Singhania  
 Director  
 DIN: 00377607

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: November 14, 2024

**NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED**

CIN No. L51900MH1981PLC025677

Registered Office : 503, Madhu Industrial Park, Mogra Cross Road, Next to Apollo Chambers, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400069, Website: www.nidhigranites.com  
 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six month ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six month ended		Year ended		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	101.11	38.22	9.31	139.33	10.21	53.90	1,323.72	979.07	881.47	2,302.78	1,667.29	3,908.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.33	30.26	2.97	128.59	(1.92)	6.32	129.83	96.72	8.04	226.55	19.19	95.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.33	30.26	2.97	128.59	(1.92)	6.32	129.83	96.72	8.04	226.55	19.19	95.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.77	25.89	2.00	112.66	(2.99)	3.04	110.00	75.29	5.67	185.29	14.06	68.45
Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	86.77	25.89	2.00	112.66	(2.99)	3.04	109.33	75.29	5.67	184.62	14.06	67.99
Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	400.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						760.73						896.02
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 Each (before extraordinary items)												
Basic:	1.08	0.32	0.03	1.41	(0.05)	0.04	1.37	0.94	0.08	2.31	0.23	0.98
Diluted:	1.08	0.32	0.03	1.41	(0.05)	0.04	1.37	0.94	0.08	2.31	0.23	0.98
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 Each (after extraordinary items)												
Basic:	1.08	0.32	0.03	1.41	(0.05)	0.04	1.37	0.94	0.08	2.31	0.23	0.98
Diluted:	1.08	0.32	0.03	1.41	(0.05)	0.04	1.37	0.94	0.08	2.31	0.23	0.98

Notes:  
 1. The aforementioned results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nidhigranites.com)

For Nidhi Granites Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Darpan Shah  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14.11.2024



**YUKEN INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.No.	Description	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	9,957.04	8,832.88	19,841.75	16,914.46	11,648.42	10,263.09	22,741.81	19,847.56
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	400.05	317.45	866.50	584.62	781.55	480.12	1,571.24	791.60
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	400.05	317.45	866.50	584.62	781.55	480.12	1,571.24	791.60
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	305.23	222.83	632.49	384.17	700.66	397.68	1,224.73	529.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	305.23	222.83	632.49	384.17	700.66	397.68	1,224.73	529.95
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
7	Other Equity								
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	2.35	1.71	4.87	3.07	5.40	3.18	9.44	4.24

**NOTE:**

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.yukenindia.com](http://www.yukenindia.com)  
 (ii) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above financial results.

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date : 13.11.2024

By Order of the  
 Board of Directors  
**C P RANGACHAR**  
 Managing Director



**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**

CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918

Regd. Off. : 9<sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)  
 Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202  
 Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from Operations	44,047.46	30,783.02	89,503.10	60,130.27	1,37,797.58	44,047.46	30,783.02	89,503.10	60,130.27	1,37,797.58
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	192.56	674.41	1,491.84	1,145.04	2,790.97	186.10	668.36	1,483.94	1,137.57	2,779.91
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	192.56	674.41	1,491.84	1,145.04	2,768.23	186.10	668.36	1,483.94	1,137.57	2,779.91
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	128.54	223.52	1,099.16	662.77	1,764.09	122.08	217.47	1,091.26	655.30	1,775.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	172.86	270.68	1,177.90	715.09	1,844.95	166.12	264.63	1,169.72	707.62	1,856.64
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71
7	Other Equity					58,415.33					58,408.20
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)										
	Basic	0.21	0.36	1.76	1.06	2.83	0.20	0.35	1.75	1.05	2.85
	Diluted	0.21	0.36	1.76	1.06	2.83	0.20	0.35	1.75	1.05	2.85

Notes:  
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid results.  
 2. The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared by the Group, in accordance with the requirements of IND AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and on the basis of the separate Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Holding Company and its wholly owned subsidiary namely Gulshan Overseas-FZCO.  
 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current figure.  
 5. The Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Gulshan Polyols Limited for the above mentioned period are available on our website, [www.gulshanindia.com](http://www.gulshanindia.com) and on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors  
 For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
 (Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00062221

Date : November 13, 2024  
 Place: Delhi

**KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice**

Tender No: 13/2024 -25/KWA/PHC/TVLA(RT-4)  
 JIM- RWSS to Madapally-Design, Construction, trial running and Commissioning of 4.5mLd water treatment plant at Nedungappally and allied works including O and M for 3 years. EMD: Rs. 200000 Tender fee: 13010 Last Date for submitting Tender: 25-11-2024 02:00pm Phone: 0469-2600162 Website: [www.kwa.kerala.gov.in](http://www.kwa.kerala.gov.in), [www.etenders.kerala.gov.in](http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in)  
 Superintending Engineer  
 PH Circle  
 Pathanamthitta  
 KWA-JB-GL-6-819-2024-25

**MPS PHARMAA LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)

Regd. Off.:138, Roz Ka Meo Indl. Area, Sohna, Distt. Mewat,Haryana - 122103  
 CIN : L74899HR1994PLC038300 Tele no. 011-4242484, fax no.: 011-43571947,  
 Website : [www.mpspharma.com](http://www.mpspharma.com), email:info@mpspharma.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Un-audited)	For the quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Un-audited)	For the half year ended 30/09/2024 (Un-audited)
	Total income from operations	-	5.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.77)	(19.04)	(45.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.77)	(19.04)	(45.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.13)	(18.41)	(44.37)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(21.91)	(18.03)	(43.94)
Equity Share Capital	1,911.14	1,911.14	1,911.14
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.12)	(0.10)	(0.23)
Diluted:	(0.12)	(0.10)	(0.23)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.mpspharma.com](http://www.mpspharma.com). The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 MPS Pharmaa Limited (Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal  
 Chairman  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14th November, 2024  
 DIN: 00990423

**LORDS ISHWAR HOTELS LIMITED**

एमपीएस फार्मा लिमिटेड (पूर्व में एचबीएल लिमिटेड) CIN: L74909HR1994PLC038300			
पंजी. कार्या. 138, रोड का मेडो, इंडियन एयरलाइंस, नोएडा, इलाहाबाद (इलाहाबाद)-121013, उत्तर प्रदेश. टेली. नं. 011-4242884 फैक्स नं. 011-43571047 वेबसाइट: www.mppharma.com ईमेल: info@mppharma.com, 30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनेकाले स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (₹ लाखों में)			
विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.9.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.9.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.9.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)
परिचालनों से कुल आय	-	5.75	0.40
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं असाधारण आय/अवधि में से पूर्व)	(22.77)	(19.04)	(45.68)
कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (हानि) (विशेष एवं असाधारण आय/अवधि में से बाद)	(22.77)	(19.04)	(45.68)
कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (हानि) (विशेष एवं असाधारण आय/अवधि में से बाद)	(22.13)	(18.41)	(44.37)
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु कर के बाद) तथा (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल	(21.91)	(18.03)	(43.94)
इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	1,911.14	1,911.14	1,911.14
आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 10/- प्रति का) (जहाँ तथा अवकाश प्रचलनों के लिए)	(0.12)	(0.10)	(0.23)
मूल्य	(0.12)	(0.10)	(0.23)
मूल्य	(0.12)	(0.10)	(0.23)
दिनांक: उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अधिनियम), 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार 30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनेकाले वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। उक्त तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का सार प्रारूप प्रकाशित करने के लिए वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com और वेबसाइट: www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है। वेबसाइट: www.mppharma.com पर उपलब्ध है। उक्त अनेकाले वित्तीय परिणामों को प्रकट करने के लिए वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है। उक्त अनेकाले वित्तीय परिणामों को प्रकट करने के लिए वेबसाइट: www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।			
निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से एचबीएल लिमिटेड (पूर्व में एचबीएल लिमिटेड)			
मूल्य सुधार आयोग अध्यक्ष			
स्थान: नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2024			DIN: 00090423



## गुलशन पॉलीओल्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L24231UP2000PLC034918

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 9वां कि. मी. जानसाध रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001 (उ.प्र.)

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: जी-81, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092, दूरभाष: 011-49999200, फ़ैक्स: 011-49999202

वेबसाइट: www.gulshanindia.com, ईमेल: cs@gulshanindia.com

### 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अनअंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ लाखों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकल					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2024 (अंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2024 (अंकेक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	44,047.46	30,783.02	89,503.10	60,130.27	1,37,797.58	44,047.46	30,783.02	89,503.10	60,130.27	1,37,797.58
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद से पूर्व)	192.56	674.41	1,491.84	1,145.04	2,790.97	186.10	668.36	1,483.94	1,137.57	2,779.91
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशेष एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद के परचात)	192.56	674.41	1,491.84	1,145.04	2,768.23	186.10	668.36	1,483.94	1,137.57	2,779.91
4.	कर परचात अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशेष एवं / अथवा असाधारण मद के परचात)	128.54	223.52	1,099.16	662.77	1,764.09	122.08	217.47	1,091.26	655.30	1,775.77
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु कर परचात] लाभ / (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) शामिल	172.86	270.68	1,177.90	715.09	1,844.95	166.12	264.63	1,169.72	707.62	1,856.64
6.	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी (अंकेक्षित मूल्य रुपये 1/- प्रत्येक)	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71
7.	संचित, पुनर्मुल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त					58,415.33					58,408.20
8.	प्रति समता अंश आय (अंकेक्षित मूल्य- रुपये 1/- प्रत्येक)										
	मूल्य	0.21	0.36	1.76	1.06	2.83	0.20	0.35	1.75	1.05	2.85
	तरल	0.21	0.36	1.76	1.06	2.83	0.20	0.35	1.75	1.05	2.85

नोट:

- उपरोक्त वित्तीय, सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अधिनियम), 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार है। उक्त तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का सार प्रारूप प्रकाशित करने के लिए वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com और वेबसाइट: www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक ("इंड एसएस") के साथ पठित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (यथा संशोधित) एवं अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाओं और नीतियों के साथ लागू सीमा के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट इंड एसएस 110 "समेकित वित्तीय विवरण" के साथ पठित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 की आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार एवं होल्डिंग कम्पनी तथा इसकी पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कम्पनी गुलशन ओवरसीज-एफ्जेडसीओ के पृथक अनअंकेक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों के आधार पर समूह द्वारा तैयार किए गए हैं।
- पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान आंकड़ों के समतुल्य बनाते हेतु, जहाँ भी आवश्यक हुआ, पुनः समूहीकृत/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त अवधि हेतु गुलशन पॉलीओल्स लिमिटेड के अनअंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम हमारी वेबसाइट [www.gulshanindia.com](http://www.gulshanindia.com) एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध हैं।

मंडल की ओर से

कुल गुलशन पॉलीओल्स लिमिटेड

(डॉ. चन्द्र कुमार जैन)

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक

सीआईएन: 00062221

पाशुपति विद्युति एंड वीरिंग मिल लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 127-128, विन्ध्य बॉम्बेस, ईश्वर नगर, मुंबई मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110 065 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण						
विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-24	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-23	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-24	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-23	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-24	समाप्त तिमाही 30-सित-23
परिचालनों से कुल आय (निष्क)	2.47	2.32	2.37	2.32	2.52	2.52
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर तथा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	11	(25)	10	(14)	13	62
कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (आपेक्षित मदों के उपरोक्त)	11	(25)	10	(14)	13	62
कर परचात अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (आपेक्षित मदों के उपरोक्त)	9	(18)	11	(11)	13	62
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर परचात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) से समाहित)	11	(15)	13	(4)	18	10
समाप्त अंश पूंजी	534	534	534	534	534	534
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर परचात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) से समाहित)						2.10
आय प्रति अंश (परिचालन तथा अपेक्षित परिचालनों हेतु) (आपेक्षित मदों से पूर्व) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (समाहित)	0.24	(0.19)	0.10	(0.11)	0.13	0.63
मूल्य	0.24	(0.19)	0.10	(0.11)	0.13	0.63
मूल्य	0.24	(0.19)	0.10	(0.11)	0.13	0.63
दिनांक: उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अधिनियम), 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार 30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनेकाले वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। उक्त तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का सार प्रारूप प्रकाशित करने के लिए वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com और वेबसाइट: www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।						
निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से पाशुपति विद्युति एंड वीरिंग मिल लिमिटेड (पूर्व में एचबीएल लिमिटेड)						
मूल्य सुधार आयोग अध्यक्ष						
स्थान: नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2024						DIN: 00090423

दिनांक: 13 नवंबर 2024

स्थान: दिल्ली



# VLS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, 90, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020

Ph: 91(11) 46656666 Fax: 91(11) 46656699 CIN: L65910DL1986PLC023129 Email: vls@vlsfinance.com Website: www.vlsfinance.com

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEP-2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earning per Share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Revenue from continuing operations	7,678.64	8,415.58	20,842.96	8,281.57	8,974.74	21,482.02
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax ( Before Exceptional Items and or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	5,929.60	7,730.46	18,313.88	6,466.54	8,206.94	18,828.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional Items and or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	5,929.60	7,730.46	18,313.88	6,466.54	8,206.94	18,828.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items and or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	4,679.21	6,651.59	14,013.73	5,110.40	7,027.72	14,434.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items and or Extraordinary items) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items and or Extraordinary items) from continuing and discontinuing operations	4,679.21	6,651.59	14,013.73	5,110.40	7,027.72	14,434.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	12,855.68	14,960.91	29,760.56	11,404.39	14,398.29	29,513.27
Paid Up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	3,413.25	3,491.82	3,413.25	3,413.25	3,491.82	3,413.25
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet as on 30th September, 2024			2,22,850.77			3,19,984.55
Earning Per Share ( before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)
-Basic	13.47	19.06	40.34	14.71	20.14	41.55
-Diluted	13.47	19.06	40.34	14.71	20.14	41.55
Earning Per Share ( after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)	(**)
-Basic	13.47	19.06	40.34	14.71	20.14	41.55
-Diluted	13.47	19.06	40.34	14.71	20.14	41.55

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/periodical Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of Quarterly/periodical Financial Results are available on the website of the Company ([www.vlsfinance.com](http://www.vlsfinance.com)) and on the website of the stock exchanges viz. BSE Ltd ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Calcutta Stock Exchange ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)). The specified items of the standard financial results of the Company for the quarter and the half year ended 30-September-2024 are given above.
- The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30-September-2024 were approved and taken on record in the Board Meeting held on 13.11.2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on the same date and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 09-August-2024 has approved buy-back of its own shares through tender route under stock exchange mechanism in terms of proviso to clause (b) of sub section 2 of section 68 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable regulations. The buyback so approved had opened from 30/08/2024 and closed on 05/09/2024. During this period 7,85,751 equity shares of Rs 10/- each have been bought back by the company at a rate of ₹ 380/- per share. A total sum of ₹ 2985.85 lakhs (excluding transaction costs) was utilised for the said buyback. Post buyback the paid up share capital of the Company is ₹ 3413.25 Lakhs (including ₹ 12.22 Lakhs being the amount forfeited on 4,67,500 equity shares) comprising 3,40,10,241 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each. Requisite compliances under applicable regulations have been made in respect of aforesaid buyback including for extinguishment of said shares so bought back. Accordingly, EPS has been calculated on weighted average number of shares as on 30-Sep-2024 in accordance with IND-AS 33.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current year classification and rounding off errors have been ignored. The amounts reflected as "0" or "-" in the financial information are values with less than rupees five hundred.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 13th November 2024

By order of the Board

for VLS Finance Limited

S. K. AGARWAL

Managing Director

DIN:01106763

पॉल मर्चेंट्स लि. (आईएसओ 9001-2015 प्रमाणित क.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)	
संयुक्त कार्या.:	एससीओ 829-830, सेक्टर 22-ए, चंडीगढ़-160022, फोन: 0172-5041786, ई-मेल: <a href="mailto:info@paulmerchants.net">info@paulmerchants.net</a> , वेबसाइट: <a href="http://www.paulmerchants.net">www.paulmerchants.net</a> ,
पंजीकृत कार्या.:	डीएसएम 335, 336, 337, 3 अ तल, डीएलएफ टावर, 15, शिवाजी मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-47529460

30.09.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरिहित स्टैंडअलोन एवं कंसोलिडेटेड परिणामों का सारांश

[सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमों, 2015 (सूचीकरण विनियमों) के विनियम 47(1)(बी) देखें।] रु. लाखों में प्रति शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर

क्र.सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन		कंसोलिडेटेड			
		30.09.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	पूर्व वर्ष में 30.09.2023 को समाप्त समरूपी तिमाही	31.03.2024 को समाप्त वर्ष	30.09.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	पूर्व वर्ष में 30.09.2023 को समाप्त समरूपी तिमाही	31.03.2024 को समाप्त वर्ष
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	98,541.23	179,960.96	650,184.76	103,780.25	183,988.22	666,790.66
2.	अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (कर, विशेष या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	367.23	993.81	3,513.77	2,063.32	1,969.34	7,310.67
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	367.23	993.81	3,513.77	2,063.32	1,938.84	7,280.17
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	271.82	756.39	2,612.48	1,610.11	1,452.84	5,462.56
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि [कर के बाद] के साथ [हानि] तथा अन्य व्यापक आय [कर के बाद] शामिल करके)	276.88	757.64	2,591.62	1,614.54	1,452.10	5,443.57
6.	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	308.40	102.80	308.40	308.40	102.80	308.40
7.	पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार (पुनः मूल्यांकन आरंभियों को छोड़कर) आरंभित			47,317.99			56,211.75
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (10/- रुपये प्रति) जारी तथा बंध प्रचलनों के लिए						
	1. मूल	8.81	24.53	84.71	52.21	47.11	177.13
	2. तदनुकूल	8.81	24.53	84.71	52.21	47.11	177.13

दिनांक:

उपरोक्त सेबी (एलओडीआर), विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन शेयर बाजार में दाखिल कंपनी के तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसएल लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट <http://www.bseindia.com> और कंपनी की वेबसाइट <http://www.paulmerchants.net> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बी. कंपनी ने 01.04.2017 से इंड-एसएस को अपना लिया है। इन वित्तीय परिणाम